
December November

2025 2025

ASSETS

Current Loans 1,806,250,506 1,792,091,869

Cash 25,756,452 23,030,733

Investments 479,056,535 483,758,399

All Other Assets

   Fixed Assets 42,525,154 39,937,417

   Other Assets 72,704,906 69,493,872

TOTAL ASSETS 2,426,293,553 2,408,312,290

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Notes Payable 95,315,814 93,022,336

Accounts Payable 32,669,179 40,423,083

Shares 2,008,305,682 1,986,756,471

Statutory Reserves 0 8,551,550

All Other Reserves (9,629,141) (9,331,299)

Undivided Earnings 275,823,229 267,271,679

Net Income (Loss) 23,808,789 21,618,470

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,426,293,553 2,408,312,290

December YTD November YTD

2025 12/31/2025 2025 11/30/2025

INCOME STATEMENT

Interest on Personal Loans 5,447,510.34 62,428,911.44 5,372,415.92 56,981,401.10

Interest on Credit Cards 1,263,377.46 14,768,369.95 1,224,947.62 13,504,992.49

Interest on Real Estate Loans 2,710,237.81 31,226,542.36 2,651,007.59 28,516,304.55

Interest on Business Loans 727,710.01 8,080,805.77 687,415.39 7,353,095.76

Investment Income 1,481,214.28 19,104,037.18 1,429,537.19 17,622,822.90

Fees and Charges 1,036,469.55 11,445,048.40 1,565,658.53 10,408,578.85

Miscellaneous Operating Income 1,537,305.41 17,752,556.99 1,657,414.51 16,215,251.58

GROSS INCOME 14,203,824.86 164,806,272.09 14,588,396.75 150,602,447.23

(Less) Total Expenses and Dividends (12,013,505.70) (140,997,482.62) (11,825,055.18) (128,983,976.92)

NET INCOME (Loss) 2,190,319.16 23,808,789.47 2,763,341.57 21,618,470.31

SCHEDULE OF DELINQUENT LOANS NUMBER $ AMOUNT NUMBER $ AMOUNT

OF LOANS OF LOANS OF LOANS OF LOANS

   DELINQUENCY TERM

2-6 MONTHS 620 9,225,307.43 626 9,147,585.16

6-12 MONTHS 35 1,544,011.10 27 1,325,512.70

12-18 MONTHS 4 214,937.24 3 201,617.56

18 MONTHS & OVER 1 158,387.09 2 180,498.83

TOTAL 660 11,142,642.86 658 10,855,214.25

2025 2025

As of December 31, 2025

             KEMBA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION, INC.

            STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

December November




